Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

|--|

1. **TITLE:** Complaint Against the Council - Local Government Ombudsman Decision

2. SERVICE AREA: Corporate Services

3. **PURPOSE OF DECISION**

To receive the report of the Monitoring Officer in relation to a decision of the Local Government Ombudsman arising from a complaint against the Council.

- 4 IS KEY DECISION No
- 5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive

6. **DECISION:**

- 1 That no further action be taken in relation to the matter set out in the Monitoring Officer's report
- 2 That the fact that a copy of this report has been circulated to all members of the Council be noted
- 3 That the draft report of the Executive (Appendix B to the Monitoring Officer's report) be approved

7. **REASON FOR DECISION**

To comply with the provisions of the Local Government and Housing Act 1989

8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

In view of the fact that the Ombudsman has categorised the complaint as "Upheld: maladministration and injustice", the statutory process for reporting the decision must be followed.

- 9. **PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:** Corporate Management Team.
- 10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Corporate Services

11. DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST: None.

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
11 April 2017	21 April 2017